
ENTRIES 3
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 15.00) 

Friday, April 26, 2024 | Waterloo, IA FAST TIME
PEE WEE BARREL RACE

9 & Under, not entered in any other barrel classes. Enter at show office

DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
1 Paisley Shuey Chicken Nugget 32.035 1 $13.00
2 Caroline Tunks Thismissinonfire 45.697 2 $1.00
3 Frankie Stevens Sheza Sexy Olena Kid L45.474 3 $1.00



OPEN ENTRIES 167

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 6,386.00)

Brought to you by CINCH, Lead Don't Follow 1D 13.744

Friday, April 26, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.244

Open 5D | $750 Added 3D 14.744

4D 15.244

Friday entries running Youth, Adult & Masters ONLY will run with the main race! 5D 15.744

DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

126 Kari Diedrich Sheza Nonstop Bug 13.744 1d1 $1,724

19 Cari Hill JTD Sugars Warbars 14.321 2d1 $429
33 Gracie Ehret Zoomin Jay Jay 14.333 2d2 $337

163 Payton Erritt Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 14.435 2d3 $276
183 Chloee Abeln Docs Roan Rabbit 14.438 2d4 $215
50 Stephanie McCready Zsazsa zipta fame 14.449 2d5 $153

133 Stephanie McCready DC French Coffeebean 14.493 2d6 $123
141 Cortney Pyse Sheza Smokin you 14.496
66 Steven Baas Fancy That Im Famous 14.505

100 Camy Gheer Easy Come Easy Bug 14.526
56 Jill Lewis Hooch 14.548

132 Anna Woog Fast French Rose 14.548
91 Jolene Hambley Sparks Fly Fame 14.557
46 Cortney Pyse Sharp N Slack 14.559
60 Duane Diedrich HES PERKED UP 14.576

105 Lydia Franzenburg Go Junior Catalena 14.581
72 Donna Kalish JLP Jets Fiery Guy 14.618

168 Adaline Rolling Georgia 14.651
99 Elisha Vickroy MCRHighLimitFreckle 14.663
45 Amy Chesmore Feathered Lion 14.681
81 Sara Walter Mags Share of Fame 14.707

161 Kelsy Miller Shez streakin awesome 14.737
170 Briella McDonald Hickory Baily Acre 14.772 3d1 $358
89 Kara Martin TQH Smart Ransom 14.791 3d2 $281

167 Katilynn Jorgensen KittyDunIt 14.793 3d3 $230
120 Lynn Gray Corona n lace 14.800 3d4 $179
129 Dee Gibbs Streakin with Guys 14.809 3d5 $128
79 Rachel OBrien PLENTY OF SHOT 14.832 3d6 $102
53 Jade Durfey YOUCANDRIFTORFLY 14.849
29 Jolene Hambley Unn Break Able 14.873
52 Riley Glacken Lucky Blue Jeans 14.876

127 Jennifer Landgrebe Jv Prill Ambrose 14.896
123 Miranda Hambley Steelin Firewater 14.900
144 Kim Chesmore Hearts Royal Manor 14.905
12 Kelly Keller Lost Valley Mint 14.932



OPEN ENTRIES 167

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 6,386.00)

Brought to you by CINCH, Lead Don't Follow 1D 13.744

Friday, April 26, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.244

Open 5D | $750 Added 3D 14.744

4D 15.244

Friday entries running Youth, Adult & Masters ONLY will run with the main race! 5D 15.744

DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

156 Madison Glacken Shesa Southern Okey 14.932
155 Dusty Pyse Ima Sharp Firewater 14.940
68 Jennifer Beck DC French Rita 14.952
94 Sarah Anne Grossman I Will Strut My Assets 14.956

147 Micaela Stevens Sheza sexy olena kid 14.959
157 Sidney Eibes FSP Coal Train 14.965
118 Emily Polsdofer Three Bugs Moon Bar 14.966
140 Maya Scherkenbach Guylicious 14.988
158 Danae Hildebrandt Earl 15.042
135 Alyssa Yager Haylees Fame 15.052
125 Jeanne Lindblom CN Hocus Pocus 15.107
64 Sierra Dootson Royal Quick Prince 15.115
8 Taeh Yoder Ima Famous Chick 15.123

93 Nicole Edgren Fly Guy 15.131
113 Amy Chesmore TG Ivory Phling 15.133
74 Heather Fehr Mr JB 0846 15.136
63 Kelsy Miller Perks Corona chick 15.142
83 Micaela Stevens Royal slick design 15.144

160 Jackie Heesch Epic Sized Gem 15.191
73 Tami Mai Burner Goldmine 15.194

111 Abby Halligan TKC Heytheremrtinman 15.197
117 Jamie Kane Iris Highest Honor 15.212
165 Carter Baumgardner Skip The Maker 15.239
128 Karissa Heath Rockin Legacy 15.243
32 Megan Storey Famous Rival 15.247 4d1 $304
90 Misty Brents Merri Me Iris 15.261 4d2 $239
82 Lynde Johnson Smoken Cash 15.267 4d3 $195
76 Kevin Hebenstriet BOKNOWSTOGOFAST 15.277 4d4 $152
62 MJ Ralston Mags Fabulous French 15.278 4d5 $109

148 Maddie Jochimsen Ameiah 15.281 4d6 $87
61 Darci Swaim Ms Sunfrost 15.283

176 Mallory Kilburg A Fabulous Goodbye 15.290
39 Camy Gheer Eye Had A Moment Guy 15.293
84 Mackinzie Hamlink French Triplesniffle 15.299
41 ElieJoe Soukup Dab Of Color 15.323
27 Kara Martin Petes Profit 15.344



OPEN ENTRIES 167

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 6,386.00)

Brought to you by CINCH, Lead Don't Follow 1D 13.744

Friday, April 26, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.244

Open 5D | $750 Added 3D 14.744

4D 15.244

Friday entries running Youth, Adult & Masters ONLY will run with the main race! 5D 15.744

DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

11 Kari Murty Lena 15.370
20 Tara Kane Iris Up To Parr 15.392
47 Carley Baltus RebelHillGoldyLocks 15.425
13 Lisa Mckee Rocket Sweet Cash 15.426
7 Micaela Stevens Metallic Chic 15.454

101 Madi Lewis RHR fancy pal 15.462
59 Megan Storey Siete Coronas 15.473

179 Alyna Anderson Diva 15.478
51 Madi Lewis Smart lil exclusive 15.546
3 Carley Halligan CE Ironman 15.558

80 Kyleigh Erritt Amethyst Woodstar 15.587
86 Heather Oppenheimer-Smith French Glamour Girl 15.591

152 Tj Klockenga Prscamptowncovergirl 15.594
149 Jill Westcott Sun Frost Babe 15.614
98 Korah Linnenbrink Stamps Two 15.620
42 Jacklyn Estreen Eyem A Gettin Paid 15.629
43 Mallory Pohren Dashing to Destiny 15.658

173 Chloee Abeln Famous Dash of Bugs 15.668
162 Aubrey Bush CeeHeartBayBeauty 15.707
24 Lacey Franzenburg Sweets 15.736
65 Jeanne Lindblom Barts Last Playgirl 15.743
25 Dale Paulson Four X the Trouble 15.753 5d1 $215
92 Krista Meyer Wilma Rose 15.759 5d2 $169

124 Deedra Chaplin Double Lucky Wink 15.764 5d3 $138
35 Parker Martin Denali Foraker 15.768 5d4 $107

138 Wendy Gulley Shesa Heavenly Cat 15.786 5d5 $77
134 Maddi Mausehund Dashn rowdy Hancock 15.827 5d6 $61

5 Alyssa Yager Firewaters Hot Babe 15.836
31 Tatum Landgrebe Puma Pack A Punch 15.852

137 Lisa Mckee Dandy's Flashy Deal 15.899
77 Maddie Meyer Six Hot Persuasions 15.900

180 Briella McDonald Cougarwood Miss 15.910
34 Carrie Heeren Rosebugs Driftn Guy 15.911
9 Kyleigh Erritt Iris Smokin Bandit 15.955

102 Shannon Smith Mega Money 15.974
16 Traci Blanchfield Chex Tuff N Rumble 15.979



OPEN ENTRIES 167

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 6,386.00)

Brought to you by CINCH, Lead Don't Follow 1D 13.744

Friday, April 26, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.244

Open 5D | $750 Added 3D 14.744

4D 15.244

Friday entries running Youth, Adult & Masters ONLY will run with the main race! 5D 15.744

DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

36 Caitlyn Klingson Nifty Veronica 16.033
104 Jack Loving DC Frankie Da French 16.113
21 Jan Hebenstriet Willis Will Be Famous 16.170

122 Briella McDonald FC Straits on Fire 16.183
131 Mary Tegeler Jesses Tales 16.193
28 Summer Northcutt Streakin For Ladies 16.216
23 Monica Gulling classic Skip O Lena 16.239

174 Melissa Austin June 16.255
40 Chantel Muttart Memories of Artie 16.269

145 Cody Gillette Zippos Hot Spark 16.316
55 Addison Netland NR Fling With A King 16.345

177 Jerzee McDonald Bold Tialero 16.356
181 Matthew Defenbaugh Diesel 16.418
119 Audreianna Schmidt Okie Dokie Iris 16.486
30 Delainey Markt Rackets tuff zan 16.502
10 Leena Musel Bolt 16.523
18 Kelly Heckart Shieks Fancy Time 16.635

169 Maci Heeren Boone 16.680
44 Morgan Keller JL Hearts on Fire 16.722

153 Kaylin WISNIEWSKI Tizzy 16.766
2 Lesa Kirkpatrick Lenas Beautiful Bay 16.808

139 Dawn Bush TWISTER BOY BADGER 16.898
87 Mallory Keller Cowboy Mis Boone a 6&6 17.082

116 Tori Kulow Sugartime Sunfrost 17.628
1 Isabel Defenbaugh Vegas 17.656

57 Maci Heeren Gymme Three Steps 17.671
4 Molly Hamilton Frenchmans Last Honor 17.830

184 Lauren Juedes Glamour 17.913
38 Crystal Summers Wrangler 99.999

130 Erin Wieland Haylees Leo 914.266
6 Derek Diedrich Streaking Ta Royalty 914.390

58 Derek Diedrich Pure Sweetness 914.423
95 Linda Crusinberry Bay B Im Worth It 914.585

172 Danielle Zellner LNCDR McFrosty 914.598
115 Demi Adrian Letta FrenchToast It 914.612
146 Parker Martin Whitewaterwildflower 914.668



OPEN ENTRIES 167

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 6,386.00)

Brought to you by CINCH, Lead Don't Follow 1D 13.744

Friday, April 26, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.244

Open 5D | $750 Added 3D 14.744

4D 15.244

Friday entries running Youth, Adult & Masters ONLY will run with the main race! 5D 15.744

DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

154 ElieJoe Soukup Hollywoods Time 914.813
151 Cari Hill Sugars Warbar Spice 915.130
75 Katelyn Dei Cold and Frosted 915.214
15 Tami Mai Mai Corona be Peppy 915.243

114 Jackie Heesch Bugs By Design 915.377
142 Tacie Overturf RLR Ragin Bull 915.491
67 Becky Koch Royal French Ella 915.751

159 Tami Mai First Goalie 915.783
143 Hannah Grace Iris Honor Cupcake 916.101
26 Dusty Pyse Klocken By Design 916.190

175 Carissa Dameron Osu First Pistol Lark1 916.581
97 Halle Bakalar Dandy Secret Tequila 917.106
54 Kaylie Ryan Dashin A Firewater 917.445

109 Molly Hamilton Q 917.500
96 Cari Hill WW Three Bars No Joe 999.999

103 Victoria Weston Dakota Buck bar 999.999
107 Madison Duncan Rooster 999.999
112 Erin Lagone KK Frost Dat Cat 999.999
136 Derek Diedrich JJ Famous Frank 999.999
48 Kathy Stoker Bess Smart Lily scr
70 Victoria Homeyer TLB Whisperofcolonel scr
71 Kathy Stoker Woodys Imirage scr
88 Hannah Koch SQ Heza Frosty Son scr

166 Mandy Koch Flit Bar Twist scr



ENTRIES 45
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 1,107.00)

Presented by GK Family 1D 14.434
Friday, April 26, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.934

YOUTH 4D | $100 Added 3D 15.434
4D 15.934

YO/MO/AO - Draws w/the open class!

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 

Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Docs Roan Rabbit 14.438 1d1 ($ 155)       
Anna Woog Inver Grove Heights MN Fast French Rose 14.548 1d2 ($ 116)       
Lydia Franzenburg Cedar Rapids, IA IA Go Junior Catalena 14.581 1d3 ($ 78)         

Adaline Rolling Swea City IA IA Georgia 14.651 1d4 ($ 39)         
Briella McDonald Scranton IA Hickory Baily Acre 14.772

Miranda Hambley Dekalb IL Steelin Firewater 14.900
Madison Glacken Remer MN Shesa Southern Okey 14.932

Emily Polsdofer Allerton IA Three Bugs Moon Bar 14.966 2d1 ($ 133)       
Abby Halligan Lehigh IA TKC Heytheremrtinman 15.197 2d2 ($ 100)       
MJ Ralston Shellsburg IA Mags Fabulous French 15.278 2d3 ($ 66)         
Kari Murty Tama IA Lena 15.370 2d4 ($ 33)         

Alyna Anderson Mount Horeb WI Diva 15.478 3d1 ($ 89)         
Kaylin Wisniewski Sharon WI Runnin a Hot Pepper 15.567 3d2 ($ 66)         
Haiden Spray Leighton IA Tutti- Frutti 15.598 3d3 ($ 44)         
Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Famous Dash of Bugs 15.668 3d4 ($ 22)         
Lacey Franzenburg Cedar Rapids, IA IA Sweets 15.736
Dale Paulson Wilton IA Four X the Trouble 15.753

Maddi Mausehund Osage IA Dashn rowdy Hancock 15.827
Tatum Landgrebe Albia IA Puma Pack A Punch 15.852

Maddie Meyer Clarksville IA Six Hot Persuasions 15.900
Briella McDonald Scranton IA Cougarwood Miss 15.910
Caitlyn Klingson Gowrie IA Nifty Veronica 16.033 4d1 ($ 66)         

Emerson Shields Lineville IA Rc blazing red hot 16.053 4d2 ($ 50)         
Briella McDonald Scranton IA FC Straits on Fire 16.183 4d3 ($ 33)         
Payton Rollene Lake Villa IL Morgans Scootin Bub 16.320 4d4 ($ 17)         
Jerzee McDonald Scranton IA Bold Tialero 16.356
Leigha Elliott Grinnell IA TCF Sixoclock News 16.475

Delainey Markt Swisher IA Rackets tuff zan 16.502
Leena Musel Preston MN Bolt 16.523
Maci Heeren Pecatonica IL Boone 16.680

Morgan Keller Blairsburg IA JL Hearts on Fire 16.722
Kaylin WISNIEWSKI Sharon WI Tizzy 16.766
Cole Baas Maquoketa IA Streakin Bug Passum 16.948

Harper Irwin Roland IA Rosie 16.953
Mallory Keller Blairsburg IA Cowboy Mis Boone a 6&6 17.082
Isabel Defenbaugh Biggsville IL Vegas 17.656
Maci Heeren Pecatonica IL Gymme Three Steps 17.671

Jackson Shields Lineville IA Yo Bay Berry frost 17.681



ENTRIES 45
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 1,107.00)

Presented by GK Family 1D 14.434
Friday, April 26, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.934

YOUTH 4D | $100 Added 3D 15.434
4D 15.934

YO/MO/AO - Draws w/the open class!

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 

Case Elm Van Horne IA Tim 17.866
Lylah Gaulrapp Rock Falls IL A Truly Royal Jewel 17.872

Lauren Juedes Wausau WI Glamour 17.913
Aiden Bodenstadt West Branch IA OSU First Pistol Lark 19.310
Kaylie Ryan Hiawatha IA Dashin A Firewater 917.445

Madison Duncan Cedar Rapids IA Rooster 999.999
Hannah Koch Wellsburg IA SQ Heza Frosty Son scr
Lauren Juedes Wausau WI Glamour 17.913



GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 ENTRIES 43

Brought to you by: dac® Vitamins & Minerals PAYOUT ($ 1,062.00)
Friday, April 26, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 1D 14.321

ADULT 4D | $100 Added 2D 14.821
3D 15.321

YO/MO/AO - Draws w/the open class! 4D 15.821

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 

Cari Hill Ottawa IL JTD Sugars Warbars 14.321 1d1 ($ 161)       
Payton Erritt Sidney IA Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 14.435 1d2 ($ 124)       
Steven Baas Fancy That Im Famous 14.505 1d3 ($ 86)         

Jennifer Landgrebe Albia IA Jv Prill Ambrose 14.896 2d1 ($ 128)       
Dusty Pyse Hanna City IL Ima Sharp Firewater 14.940 2d2 ($ 96)         

Sarah Anne Grossman Walker IA I Will Strut My Assets 14.956 2d3 ($ 64)         
Micaela Stevens Moravia IA Sheza sexy olena kid 14.959 2d4 ($ 32)         

Maya Scherkenbach Toddville IA Guylicious 14.988
Nicole Edgren Oskaloosa IA Fly Guy 15.131

Heather Fehr Garrison IA Mr JB 0846 15.136
Micaela Stevens Moravia IA Royal slick design 15.144
Carter Baumgardner Boone IA Skip The Maker 15.239
Karissa Heath seymour IA Rockin Legacy 15.243
Maddie Jochimsen Anamosa IA Ameiah 15.281

Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Rocket Sweet Cash 15.426 3d1 ($ 85)         
Micaela Stevens Moravia IA Metallic Chic 15.454 3d2 ($ 64)         

Madi Lewis Garwin IA RHR fancy pal 15.462 3d3 ($ 43)         
Madi Lewis Garwin IA Smart lil exclusive 15.546 3d4 ($ 21)         

Carley Halligan Dayton IA CE Ironman 15.558
Heather Oppenheimer-Smith Saint Ansgar IA French Glamour Girl 15.591
Mallory Pohren Fort Madison IA Dashing to Destiny 15.658
Aubrey Bush Morrison IL CeeHeartBayBeauty 15.707
Krista Meyer Cedar Rapids IA Wilma Rose 15.759
Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Dandy's Flashy Deal 15.899 4d1 ($ 64)         

Carrie Heeren Pecatonica IL Rosebugs Driftn Guy 15.911 4d2 ($ 48)         
Shannon Smith Taintor IA Mega Money 15.974 4d3 ($ 32)         

Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Jesses Tales 16.193 4d4 ($ 16)         
Melissa Austin Creston IA June 16.255
Chantel Muttart Oelwein IA Memories of Artie 16.269

Audreianna Schmidt Delmar IA Okie Dokie Iris 16.486
Melisa Shields Dunlap Lineville IA Rc Wadena in frost 16.584

Sarah Anne Grossman Walker IA Recardo 17.633
Shannon Smith Taintor IA Guys Gotta Tari 19.444
Katelyn Shields Dunlap Lineville IA Rc oreo machine 20.019
Danielle Zellner Wausau WI LNCDR McFrosty 914.598
Parker Martin Leaf River IL Whitewaterwildflower 914.668

Cari Hill Ottawa IL Sugars Warbar Spice 915.130



GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 ENTRIES 43

Brought to you by: dac® Vitamins & Minerals PAYOUT ($ 1,062.00)
Friday, April 26, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 1D 14.321

ADULT 4D | $100 Added 2D 14.821
3D 15.321

YO/MO/AO - Draws w/the open class! 4D 15.821

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
Hannah Grace Danville IA Iris Honor Cupcake 916.101
Carissa Dameron Burlington IA OSU First Pistol Lark1 916.581

Cari Hill Ottawa IL WW Three Bars No Joe 999.999
Erin Lagone Muscatine IA KK Frost Dat Cat 999.999

Victoria Weston Cedar Rapids IA Dakota Buck bar 999.999
Victoria Homeyer Clarion IA TLB Whisperofcolonel scr



GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 ENTRIES 23
Brought to you by: Jan's Sewtique PAYOUT ($ 615.00) 

Friday, April 26, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 1D 14.548
MASTERS 4D | $100 Added 2D 15.048

3D 15.548
YO/MO/AO - Draws w/the open class! 4D 16.048

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 

Jill Lewis Garwin IA Hooch 14.548 1d1 ($ 108)       
Jolene Hambley Dekalb IL Sparks Fly Fame 14.557 1d2 ($ 65)         
Elisha Vickroy Lucas IA MCRHighLimitFreckle 14.663 1d3 ($ 43)         
Sara Walter palo IA Mags Share of Fame 14.707

Jolene Hambley Dekalb IL Unn Break Able 14.873
Kim Chesmore Independence IA Hearts Royal Manor 14.905
Kelly Keller Blairsburg IA Lost Valley Mint 14.932

Jennifer Beck Delmar IA DC French Rita 14.952
Megan Storey Woodward IA Famous Rival 15.247 2d1 ($ 92)         
Misty Brents Coralville, IA IA Merri Me Iris 15.261 2d2 ($ 55)         
Lynde Johnson Stanhope IA Smoken Cash 15.267 2d3 ($ 37)         
Megan Storey Woodward IA Siete Coronas 15.473

Wendy Gulley Leaf River IL Shesa Heavenly Cat 15.786 3d1 ($ 123)       

Monica Gulling Runnells IA classic Skip O Lena 16.239 4d1 ($ 46)         
Matthew Defenbaugh Cedar rapids IA Diesel 16.418 4d2 ($ 28)         

Kelly Heckart Ottumwa IA Shieks Fancy Time 16.635 4d3 ($ 18)         
Lesa Kirkpatrick Bloomfield IA Lenas Beautiful Bay 16.808

Dawn Bush Morrison IL TWISTER BOY BADGER 16.898
Karrie Ballanger Bloomfield IA Joe 17.597
Linda Reynolds Hedrick IA Tink 28.584

Crystal Summers Fort Dodge IA Wrangler 99.999
Linda Crusinberry Maywood MO Bay B Im Worth It 914.585

Mandy Koch Wellsburg IA Flit Bar Twist SCR



OPEN ENTRIES 207

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 9,319.00)

Brought to you by CINCH, Lead Don't Follow 1D 13.682

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.182

Open 5D | $1250 Added 3D 14.682

AO & MO only runs w/ main race 4D 15.182

NBHA Yth & SR, runs seperately! MUST declare CO for YTH or SR! 5D 15.682
DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

11 Kari Diedrich Sheza Nonstop Bug 13.682 1D1 $625
10 Stephanie McCready Zsazsa zipta fame 13.990 1D2 $474
64 Jackie Heesch Epic Sized Gem 14.045 1D3 $399
23 Derek Diedrich JJ Famous Frank 14.086 1D4 $323
9 Payton Erritt Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 14.097 1D5 $273

81 Donna Kalish Nicks Special K 14.167 1D6 $222
88 Derek Diedrich Pure Sweetness 14.172 1D7 $197

121 Demi Adrian Letta FrenchToast It 14.276 2D1 $537
191 Heather Oppenheimer-Smith French Glamour Girl 14.294 2D2 $403
131 Jolene Hambley Unn Break Able 14.312 2D3 $336
134 Jill Lewis Hooch 14.326 2D4 $269
20 Tasia Behnke RJL Cantbullymyfame 14.353 2D5 $224
77 Lydia Franzenburg Go Junior Catalena 14.364 2D6 $179

173 Megan Storey Famous Rival 14.417 2D7 $157
152 Lynn Gray Corona n lace 14.425 2D8 $134
199 Tucker Varpness VF lightning strike 14.430
36 Danae Hildebrandt Earl 14.441
15 Amy Chesmore Feathered Lion 14.451
8 Emma Jordan Firewater Six Afling 14.465

158 Donna Kalish JLP Jets Fiery Guy 14.469
106 Stephanie McCready DC French Coffeebean 14.475
103 Parker Martin Whitewaterwildflower 14.476
181 Alicen Daniels Streakincuzimfamous 14.478
113 Carol Snider YOUCANDRIFTORFLY 14.509
187 Jana Peterson Groski VF Alive N Streaking 14.511
104 Jessica Conklin Bueno Bye Dinero 14.519
66 Sierra Dootson Royal Quick Prince 14.523
76 Emma Jordan Famous Love Bug 14.554

116 Cortney Pyse Sharp N Slack 14.606
55 Sarah Anne Grossman I Will Strut My Assets 14.611

162 Becky Koch Royal French Ella 14.616
126 Kelly Keller Lost Valley Mint 14.646
167 Kevin Hebenstriet Willis Will Be Famous 14.652
150 Camy Gheer Easy Come Easy Bug 14.678
17 Elisha Vickroy MCRHighLimitFreckle 14.691 3D1 $448



OPEN ENTRIES 207

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 9,319.00)

Brought to you by CINCH, Lead Don't Follow 1D 13.682

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.182

Open 5D | $1250 Added 3D 14.682

AO & MO only runs w/ main race 4D 15.182

NBHA Yth & SR, runs seperately! MUST declare CO for YTH or SR! 5D 15.682
DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

93 Carter Baumgardner Skip The Maker 14.693 3D2 $336
49 Avery Lennox Famous Cache 14.710 3D3 $280

178 Kelsy Miller Perks Corona chick 14.728 3D4 $224
160 Jennifer Beck DC French Rita 14.751 3D5 $186
118 Katilynn Jorgensen Kitty Dun It 14.767 3D6/7 $140
189 Sharon Widmer Dudes SpectacularBid 14.767 3D6/7 $140
157 Lisa Mckee Rocket Sweet Cash 14.774 3D8 $112
34 Jennifer Landgrebe Jv Prill Ambrose 14.784
97 Kara Martin TQH Smart Ransom 14.788
94 Lynde Johnson Smoken Cash 14.791

197 Lisa Novak This Gals Got Perks 14.795
213 Lisa Novak Mommas Lil Wagon 14.803
172 Trina Hulse Boon Sans Lil Kitty 14.813
141 Hannah Grace Iris Honor Cupcake 14.819
140 Madi Lewis Smart lil exclusive 14.822
71 Stacy James Bullet 14.830
39 Taeh Yoder Ima Famous Chick 14.835

154 Duane Diedrich HES PERKED UP 14.835
148 Emily Polsdofer Three Bugs Moon Bar 14.844
120 Adaline Rolling Georgia 14.853
32 Anna Woog Fast French Rose 14.883

175 Victoria Weston Dakota Buck bar 14.920
29 Heather Fehr Mr JB 0846 14.939
63 Jolene Hambley Sparks Fly Fame 14.950
95 Steven Baas Fancy That Im Famous 14.952

163 Miranda Hambley Steelin Firewater 14.970
45 Katelyn Dei Cold and Frosted 14.977
14 Kelly Cagle Fired Up Beaches 14.978

135 Karissa Heath Rockin Legacy 14.984
18 Madi Lewis RHR fancy pal 14.994

142 Dusty Pyse Ima Sharp Firewater 15.000
204 Lisa Novak PC Cash Native Socks 15.011
151 Mary Tegeler Jesses Tales 15.023
59 Nicole Edgren Fly Guy 15.061

166 Molly Hamilton Q 15.080
193 Alyna Anderson Diva 15.090



OPEN ENTRIES 207

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 9,319.00)

Brought to you by CINCH, Lead Don't Follow 1D 13.682

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.182

Open 5D | $1250 Added 3D 14.682

AO & MO only runs w/ main race 4D 15.182

NBHA Yth & SR, runs seperately! MUST declare CO for YTH or SR! 5D 15.682
DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

61 MJ Ralston Mags Fabulous French 15.104
85 Traci Blanchfield Chex Tuff N Rumble 15.115

127 Megan Storey Siete Coronas 15.128
124 Kim Chesmore Hearts Royal Manor 15.131
211 Charlie Landuyt Distinctive Firewater 15.131
56 Jacklyn Estreen Eyem A Gettin Paid 15.150

133 Abby Van Zee Pistol Packin Kid 15.196 4D1 $380
80 Jack Loving DC Frankie Da French 15.221 4D2 $285
48 Korah Linnenbrink Stamps Two 15.223 4D3 $238

137 ElieJoe Soukup Dab Of Color 15.233 4D4 $190
83 Amy Chesmore TG Ivory Phling 15.236 4D5 $158
51 Morgan Keller JL Hearts on Fire 15.240 4D6/7/8 $111

136 Aubrey Bush Spur Gun 15.240 4D6/7/8 $111
155 Darci Swaim Ms Sunfrost 15.240 4D6/7/8 $111
46 Mackinzie Hamlink French Triplesniffle 15.255
52 Jamie Kane Iris Highest Honor 15.258
65 Camy Gheer Eye Had A Moment Guy 15.272

147 Kari Murty Lena 15.276
53 Riley Glacken Lucky Blue Jeans 15.292
42 Haiden Spray Tutti- Frutti 15.299

146 Tatum Landgrebe Puma Pack A Punch 15.300
40 Carrie Heeren Rosebugs Driftn Guy 15.307

159 Chloee Abeln Famous Dash of Bugs 15.310
188 Halle Recker Tripp Monster 15.310
22 Amy Olson Cassy Heels 15.315

132 Misty Brents Merri Me Iris 15.315
41 Lacey Franzenburg Sweets 15.324
79 Lisa Mckee Dandy's Flashy Deal 15.374

195 Briella McDonald Cougarwood Miss 15.421
156 Maya Scherkenbach Guylicious 15.431
119 Emma Jordan VR Cardi B 15.434
186 Emerson Shields RC blazing red hott 15.449
33 Carley Baltus RebelHillGoldyLocks 15.453
1 Jackie Heesch Bugs By Design 15.456

37 Dale Paulson Four X the Trouble 15.472
86 Kyleigh Erritt Amethyst Woodstar 15.472



OPEN ENTRIES 207

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 9,319.00)

Brought to you by CINCH, Lead Don't Follow 1D 13.682

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.182

Open 5D | $1250 Added 3D 14.682

AO & MO only runs w/ main race 4D 15.182

NBHA Yth & SR, runs seperately! MUST declare CO for YTH or SR! 5D 15.682
DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

67 Maddie Jochimsen Ameiah 15.473
182 Lisa Novak The American 15.473
109 Chantel Muttart Memories of Artie 15.481
82 Shannon Smith Mega Money 15.490
3 Jeanne Lindblom CN Hocus Pocus 15.505

139 Kyleigh Erritt Iris Smokin Bandit 15.559
25 Krista Meyer Wilma Rose 15.586
58 Jeanne Lindblom Barts Last Playgirl 15.587

114 Summer Northcutt Streakin For Ladies 15.605
44 Erin Lagone KK Frost Dat Cat 15.613

179 Abby Halligan TKC Heytheremrtinman 15.631
125 Cody Gillette Zippos Hot Spark 15.776 5D1 $269
171 Jill Westcott Sun Frost Babe 15.784 5D2 $201
47 Emily Goings Merridoc Flashlight 15.829 5D3 $168
13 Madison Glacken Shesa Southern Okey 15.830 5D4 $134

112 Carissa Dameron OSU First Pistol Lark1 15.948 5D5 $112
27 Cari Hill WW Three Bars No Joe 15.972 5D6 $90
38 Kara Martin Petes Profit 15.978 5D7 $78
89 Stephanie Kane Iris Stacked Poncho 15.997 5D8 $67

170 Mallory Pohren Dashing to Destiny 16.044
183 Melissa Austin June 16.089
50 Danielle Klockenga Klocken By Design 16.103

130 Melisa Shields-Dunlap RC Waden in Frost 16.115
174 Dawn Bush TWISTER BOY BADGER 16.127
129 Delainey Markt Rackets tuff zan 16.158
165 Tj Klockenga Prscamptowncovergirl 16.161
128 Madison Duncan Rooster 16.199
99 Kaylie Ryan Dashin A Firewater 16.213

144 Rebecca Culley Miracle On Ice 16.284
194 Lisa Batterson SMOOTH ON THE EYES 16.309
201 Jackson Shields Yo berry bay frost 16.358
161 Audreianna Schmidt Okie Dokie Iris 16.380
122 Addison Netland NR Fling With A King 16.395
210 Jerzee McDonald Bold Tialero 16.399
62 Tori Kulow Sugartime Sunfrost 16.416
16 Leena Musel Bolt 16.490



OPEN ENTRIES 207

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 9,319.00)

Brought to you by CINCH, Lead Don't Follow 1D 13.682

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.182

Open 5D | $1250 Added 3D 14.682

AO & MO only runs w/ main race 4D 15.182

NBHA Yth & SR, runs seperately! MUST declare CO for YTH or SR! 5D 15.682
DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

192 Mary Tegeler Malice In Chains 16.630
2 Maci Heeren Boone 16.639

117 Lylah Gaulrapp A Truly Royal Jewel 16.659
28 Lizzy Monat Just a Lil May Lady 16.845
73 Molly Hamilton Frenchmans Last Honor 16.868

209 Lauren Juedes Glamour 16.889
105 Maci Wenthold Plumb 16.892
84 Tara Kane Iris Up To Parr 16.960

143 Rhonda Bush CeeHeartBayBeauty 17.080
70 Isabel Defenbaugh Vegas 17.170

123 Sidney Eibes FSP Coal Train 17.210
138 Maci Heeren Gymme Three Steps 17.265
96 Mackenzie Lee RP Dialn Ta Fame 17.574
35 Katelynn Shields RC Oreo machine 17.597

107 Leah Cortez RJC Ms Lena 17.979
177 Tasia Behnke JB Jazzy Rey 18.144
54 Kaylin WISNIEWSKI Tizzy 18.298

196 Kennedy Hamilton Piper 20.367
184 Matthew Defenbaugh Diesel 21.382
205 Khloe Hamilton Ringo 21.788
111 Gracie Ehret Zoomin Jay Jay 913.868
169 Derek Diedrich Streaking Ta Royalty 914.012
202 Emily Goings Zoned In 914.401
19 Tami Mai Burner Goldmine 914.432
30 Rachel OBrien PLENTY OF SHOT 914.451

149 Cortney Pyse Sheza Smokin you 914.583
74 Tami Mai Mai Corona be Peppy 914.601
91 Linda Crusinberry Bay B Im Worth It 914.607
12 Sara Walter Mags Share of Fame 914.648

164 Cari Hill Sugars Warbar Spice 914.654
90 Chloee Abeln Docs Roan Rabbit 914.706

208 Briella McDonald Hickory Baily Acre 914.727
72 Caitlyn Klingson Nifty Veronica 914.955
31 Halle Bakalar Dandy Secret Tequila 915.141

176 Tami Mai First Goalie 915.198
110 Tessla Calvert Little Tolstoy Twist 915.211



OPEN ENTRIES 207

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 9,319.00)

Brought to you by CINCH, Lead Don't Follow 1D 13.682

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.182

Open 5D | $1250 Added 3D 14.682

AO & MO only runs w/ main race 4D 15.182

NBHA Yth & SR, runs seperately! MUST declare CO for YTH or SR! 5D 15.682
DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

24 Crystal Summers Wrangler 915.246
57 Amberlyn Kruse Paisley 915.306

168 Parker Martin Denali Foraker 915.663
190 Jordon Villarreal MP Drifting Moneyman 915.835
75 ElieJoe Soukup Hollywoods Time 915.870
98 Megan Gardner Sheeza Quick Joe 915.923

101 Lesa Kirkpatrick Lenas Beautiful Bay 915.935
43 Maddi Mausehund Dashn rowdy Hancock 916.237

102 Kelly Heckart Shieks Fancy Time 916.273
60 Kevin Hebenstriet BOKNOWSTOGOFAST 916.327

212 Jana Peterson Groski VF Liberty Belle 917.028
78 Kelsy Miller Shez streakin awesome 917.221
68 Mallory Keller Cowboy Mis Boone a 6&6 917.718

206 Austin Doyle French Flit Dash 917.782
4 Dee Gibbs Streakin with Guys 999.999
6 Wendy Gulley Shesa Heavenly Cat 999.999

69 Monica Gulling classic Skip O Lena 999.999
108 Cari Hill JTD Sugars Warbars 999.999
115 Carley Halligan CE Ironman 999.999
145 Deedra Chaplin Double Lucky Wink 999.999
180 Briella McDonald FC Straits on Fire 999.999
198 Danielle Zellner LNCDR McFrosty 999.999
200 Gracie Mercer Laughing Andrea 999.999
203 Nora Lewis Mighty mouse 999.999
207 Mallory Kilburg A Fabulous Goodbye 999.999

7 Kathy Stoker Bess Smart Lily SCR
87 Kathy Stoker Woodys Imirage SCR
92 Chelsea Neuman Kandy bandit SCR



ENTRIES 8
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 40.00)

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA FAST TIME 19.154
PEE WEE BARREL RACE

9 & Under, not entered in any other barrel classes. Enter at show office

DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
3 Clara Franzenburg 19.154 1 $17.00
8 Reese Silvey Gus 21.358 2 $10.00
1 Paisley Shuey Chicken Nugget 27.401 3 $8.00
7 Paisley Weston Dakota Buck Bar 27.645 4 $1.00
6 Hadley Kane 33.769 5 $1.00
2 Caroline Tunks Thismissinonfire 39.790 6 $1.00
5 Sonora Muttart LL31.901 7 $1.00
4 Finley Kane LL42.737 8 $1.00



ENTRIES 90
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT $2,460.00)

April 26/27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 1D 14.266
Sponsored by: WHISKEY RIVER GRILL 2D 14.766

FRI/SAT 2-Run AVG Side Pot | $300 Added + Trophy Buckles 3D 15.266
4D 15.766

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE Fri Time Sat Time Avg Time Place  $ Won 
Payton Erritt Sidney IA Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 14.435 14.097 14.266 1D1 ($ 258)       

Jill Lewis Garwin IA Hooch 14.548 14.326 14.437 1D2 ($ 215)       
Lydia Franzenburg Cedar Rapids, IA IA Go Junior Catalena 14.581 14.364 14.473 1D3 ($ 172)       

Cortney Pyse Harmon IL Sharp N Slack 14.559 14.606 14.583 1D4 ($ 129)       
Jolene Hambley Dekalb IL Unn Break Able 14.873 14.312 14.593 1D5 ($ 86)         
Camy Gheer Centerville IA Easy Come Easy Bug 14.526 14.678 14.602
Elisha Vickroy Lucas IA MCRHighLimitFreckle 14.663 14.691 14.677
Anna Woog Inver Grove Heights MN Fast French Rose 14.548 14.883 14.716

Adaline Rolling Swea City IA IA Georgia 14.651 14.853 14.752
Jolene Hambley Dekalb IL Sparks Fly Fame 14.557 14.950 14.754
Kelly Keller Blairsburg IA Lost Valley Mint 14.932 14.646 14.789 2D1 ($ 221)       
Kara Martin Adrian MN TQH Smart Ransom 14.791 14.788 14.790 2D2 ($ 185)       

Jennifer Landgrebe Albia IA Jv Prill Ambrose 14.896 14.784 14.840 2D3 ($ 148)       
Jennifer Beck Delmar IA DC French Rita 14.952 14.751 14.852 2D4 111
Miranda Hambley Dekalb IL Steelin Firewater 14.900 14.970 14.935 2D5 ($ 74)         
Carter Baumgardner Boone IA Skip The Maker 15.239 14.693 14.966
Dusty Pyse Harmon IL Ima Sharp Firewater 14.940 15.000 14.970
Taeh Yoder Ixonia WI Ima Famous Chick 15.123 14.835 14.979
Kim Chesmore Independence IA Hearts Royal Manor 14.905 15.131 15.018

Lynde Johnson Stanhope IA Smoken Cash 15.267 14.791 15.029
Riley Glacken Remer MN Lucky Blue Jeans 14.876 15.292 15.084
Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Rocket Sweet Cash 15.426 14.774 15.100

Karissa Heath seymour IA Rockin Legacy 15.243 14.984 15.114
Madi Lewis Garwin IA Smart lil exclusive 15.546 14.822 15.184

MJ Ralston Shellsburg IA Mags Fabulous French 15.278 15.104 15.191
Maya Scherkenbach Toddville IA Guylicious 14.988 15.431 15.210
Darci Swaim Bloomfield IA Ms Sunfrost 15.283 15.240 15.262

Mackinzie Hamlink Amboy IL French Triplesniffle 15.299 15.255 15.277 3D1 ($ 148)       
Camy Gheer Centerville IA Eye Had A Moment Guy 15.293 15.272 15.283 3D2 ($ 123)       
Alyna Anderson Mount Horeb WI Diva 15.478 15.090 15.284 3D3 ($ 98)         
Misty Brents Coralville, IA IA Merri Me Iris 15.261 15.315 15.288 3D4 ($ 74)         

Madison Glacken Remer MN Shesa Southern Okey 14.932 15.830 15.381 3D5 ($ 49)         
Jan Hebenstriet Edgerton KS Willis Will Be Famous 16.170 14.652 15.411

Abby Halligan Lehigh IA TKC Heytheremrtinman 15.197 15.631 15.414
Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Famous Dash of Bugs 15.668 15.310 15.489
Lacey Franzenburg Cedar Rapids IA Sweets 15.736 15.324 15.530
Traci Blanchfield Lohrville IA Chex Tuff N Rumble 15.979 15.115 15.547

Carrie Heeren Pecatonica IL Rosebugs Driftn Guy 15.911 15.307 15.609
Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Dandy's Flashy Deal 15.899 15.374 15.637
Kara Martin Adrian MN Petes Profit 15.344 15.978 15.661

Briella McDonald Scranton IA Cougarwood Miss 15.910 15.421 15.666
Krista Meyer Cedar Rapids IA Wilma Rose 15.759 15.586 15.673

Jill Westcott Lohrville IA Sun Frost Babe 15.614 15.784 15.699
Shannon Smith Taintor IA Mega Money 15.974 15.490 15.732



ENTRIES 90
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT $2,460.00)

April 26/27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 1D 14.266
Sponsored by: WHISKEY RIVER GRILL 2D 14.766

FRI/SAT 2-Run AVG Side Pot | $300 Added + Trophy Buckles 3D 15.266
4D 15.766

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE Fri Time Sat Time Avg Time Place  $ Won 
Kyleigh Erritt Callender IA Iris Smokin Bandit 15.955 15.559 15.757
Mallory Pohren Fort Madison IA Dashing to Destiny 15.658 16.044 15.851 4D1 ($ 111)       
Chantel Muttart Oelwein IA Memories of Artie 16.269 15.481 15.875 4D2 ($ 92)         

Tj Klockenga Sheffield IL Prscamptowncovergirl 15.594 16.161 15.878 4D3 ($ 74)         
Morgan Keller Blairsburg IA JL Hearts on Fire 16.722 15.240 15.981 4D4 ($ 55)         
Sidney Eibes Victor IA FSP Coal Train 14.965 17.210 16.088 4D5 ($ 37)         
Melissa Austin Creston IA June 16.255 16.089 16.172
Jerzee McDonald Scranton IA Bold Tialero 16.356 16.399 16.378

Audreianna Schmidt Delmar IA Okie Dokie Iris 16.486 16.380 16.433
Dawn Bush Morrison IL TWISTER BOY BADGER 16.898 16.127 16.513
Maci Heeren Pecatonica IL Boone 16.680 16.639 16.660
Tori Kulow Stacyville IA Sugartime Sunfrost 17.628 16.416 17.022

Isabel Defenbaugh Biggsville IL Vegas 17.656 17.170 17.413
Maci Heeren Pecatonica IL Gymme Three Steps 17.671 17.265 17.468

Matthew Defenbaugh Cedar rapids IA Diesel 16.418 21.382 18.900
Derek Diedrich DeWitt IA Pure Sweetness 914.423 14.172 464.298
Demi Adrian Maquoketa IA Letta FrenchToast It 914.612 14.276 464.444

Cortney Pyse Sheffield IL Sheza Smokin you 14.496 914.583 464.540
Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Docs Roan Rabbit 14.438 914.706 464.572
Rachel OBrien Runnells IA PLENTY OF SHOT 14.832 914.451 464.642
Briella McDonald Scranton IA Hickory Baily Acre 14.772 914.727 464.750
Katelyn Dei Kewaskum WI Cold and Frosted 915.214 14.977 465.096
Hannah Grace Danville IA Iris Honor Cupcake 916.101 14.819 465.460
Caitlyn Klingson Gowrie IA Nifty Veronica 16.033 914.955 465.494
Kevin Hebenstriet Edgerton KS BOKNOWSTOGOFAST 15.277 916.327 465.802
Maddi Mausehund Osage IA Dashn rowdy Hancock 15.827 916.237 466.032
Carissa Dameron Burlington IA OSU First Pistol Lark1 916.581 15.948 466.265
Molly Hamilton Union IA Q 917.500 15.080 466.290
Kelly Heckart Ottumwa IA Shieks Fancy Time 16.635 916.273 466.454

Mallory Keller Blairsburg IA Cowboy Mis Boone a 6&6 17.082 917.718 467.400
Derek Diedrich DeWitt IA JJ Famous Frank 999.999 14.086 507.043
Cari Hill Ottawa IL JTD Sugars Warbars 14.321 999.999 507.160

Victoria Weston Cedar rapids IA Dakota Buck bar 999.999 14.920 507.460
Crystal Summers Fort Dodge IA Wrangler 99.999 915.246 507.623
Mallory Kilburg Marshalltown IA A Fabulous Goodbye 15.290 999.999 507.645
Carley Halligan Dayton IA CE Ironman 15.558 999.999 507.779

Erin Lagone Muscatine IA KK Frost Dat Cat 999.999 15.613 507.806
Cari Hill Ottawa IL WW Three Bars No Joe 999.999 15.972 507.986

Briella McDonald Scranton IA FC Straits on Fire 16.183 999.999 508.091
Madison Duncan Cedar Rapids IA Rooster 999.999 16.199 508.099
Monica Gulling Runnells IA classic Skip O Lena 16.239 999.999 508.119
Linda Crusinberry Maywood MO Bay B Im Worth It 914.585 914.607 914.596
Cari Hill Ottawa IL Sugars Warbar Spice 915.130 914.654 914.892

Halle Bakalar Shidler OK Dandy secret tequila 917.106 915.141 916.124



ENTRIES 90
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT $2,460.00)

April 26/27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 1D 14.266
Sponsored by: WHISKEY RIVER GRILL 2D 14.766

FRI/SAT 2-Run AVG Side Pot | $300 Added + Trophy Buckles 3D 15.266
4D 15.766

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE Fri Time Sat Time Avg Time Place  $ Won 
Danielle Zellner Wausau WI LNCDR McFrosty 914.598 999.999 957.299
Danielle Klockenga Sheffield IL Klocken By Design SCR 16.103 SCR



ENTRIES 54
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 1,280.00)

Presented by GK Family 1D 14.364
Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.864

YOUTH 4D | $200 Added 3D 15.364
0.000 = CO from Open | Youth/Senior class runs after main race 4D 15.864

DRAW/CO F Name L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
CO Lydia Franzenburg Cedar Rapids, IA IA Go Junior Catalena 14.364 1D1 ($ 179)       
CO Avery Lennox Marion IA Famous Cache 14.710 1D2 ($ 134)       
3 Morgan Wenthold Waucoma IA Rambler 14.830 1D3 ($ 90)         
7 Halle Recker Hopkinton IA Tripp Monster 14.831 1D4 ($ 45)         

CO Emily Polsdofer Allerton IA Three Bugs Moon Bar 14.844
CO Adaline Rolling Swea City IA IA Georgia 14.853
CO Anna Woog Inver Grove Heights MN Fast French Rose 14.883 2D1 ($ 154)       
CO Miranda Hambley Dekalb IL Steelin Firewater 14.970 2D2 ($ 115)       

CO Alyna Anderson Mount Horeb WI Diva 15.090 2D3 ($ 77)         
CO MJ Ralston Shellsburg IA Mags Fabulous French 15.104 2D4 ($ 38)         

CO Charlie Landuyt Victor IA Distinctive Firewater 15.131

CO Abby Van Zee West Des Moines IA Pistol Packin Kid 15.196

CO Morgan Keller Blairsburg IA JL Hearts on Fire 15.240
5 Kari Murty Tama IA Lena 15.280

CO Haiden Spray Leighton IA Tutti- Frutti 15.299

CO Tatum Landgrebe Albia IA Puma Pack A Punch 15.300
CO Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Famous Dash of Bugs 15.310
CO Lacey Franzenburg Cedar Rapids, IA IA Sweets 15.324
CO Briella McDonald Scranton IA Cougarwood Miss 15.421 3D1 ($ 102)       
CO Emerson Shields Lineville IA RC blazing red hott 15.449 3D2 ($ 77)         
CO Dale Paulson Wilton IA Four X the Trouble 15.472 3D3 ($ 51)         
CO Abby Halligan Lehigh IA TKC Heytheremrtinman 15.631 3D4 ($ 26)         
17 Kaylin Wisniewski Sharon WI Runnin a Hot Pepper 15.770
CO Madison Glacken Remer MN Shesa Southern Okey 15.830
1 Madison Duncan Cedar Rapids IA Rooster 15.889 4D1 ($ 77)         

12 Leigha Elliott Grinnell IA TCF Sixoclock News 16.014 4D2 ($ 58)         
CO Delainey Markt Swisher IA Rackets tuff zan 16.158 4D3 ($ 38)         

CO Kaylie Ryan Hiawatha IA Dashin A Firewater 16.213 4D4 $19

9 Isabel Defenbaugh Biggsville IL Vegas 16.267
CO Jackson Shields Lineville IA Yo berry bay frost 16.358

4 Briella McDonald Scranton IA FC Straits on Fire 16.383
CO Jerzee McDonald Scranton IA Bold Tialero 16.399
20 Maci Wenthold Waucoma IA Plumb 16.448
13 Cole Baas Maquoketa IA Streakin Bug Passum 16.471
CO Maci Heeren Pecatonica IL Boone 16.639

CO Lylah Gaulrapp Rock Falls IL A Truly Royal Jewel 16.659
CO Lauren Juedes Wausau WI Glamour 16.889
CO Maci Heeren Pecatonica IL Gymme Three Steps 17.265
2 Delainey Markt Swisher IA Pff smooth jet 17.873

18 Harper Irwin Roland IA Rosie 18.060
CO Kaylin WISNIEWSKI Sharon WI Tizzy 18.298

16 Case Elm Van Horne IA Tim 18.780
9 Kennedy Hamilton Long Grove IA Piper 18.892



ENTRIES 54
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 1,280.00)

Presented by GK Family 1D 14.364
Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.864

YOUTH 4D | $200 Added 3D 15.364
0.000 = CO from Open | Youth/Senior class runs after main race 4D 15.864

DRAW/CO F Name L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
19 Khloe Hamilton Long Grove IA Ringo 19.726
CO Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Docs Roan Rabbit 914.706
CO Briella McDonald Scranton IA Hickory Baily Acre 914.727
CO Caitlyn Klingson Gowrie IA Nifty Veronica 914.955

11 Payton Rollene Lake Villa IL Morgans Scootin Bub 915.370

CO Mallory Keller Blairsburg IA Cowboy Mis Boone a 6&6 917.718

15 Nora Lewis Wausau WI Mighty mouse 918.798

10 Aiden Bodenstadt West Branch IA OSU First Pistol Lark 919.257

6 Maddi Mausehund Osage IA Dashn rowdy Hancock 919.608

14 Leena Musel Preston MN Bolt 999.999
CO Ema Crose Muscatine IA Money for a martini SCR



ENTRIES 56

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT $1,354.00)

Brought to you by: dac® Vitamins & Minerals 1D 14.086

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.586

ADULT 4D | $100 Added 3D 15.086

AO = Adult Only | 0.000 = CO from Open 4D 15.586

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place  $ Won 
Derek Diedrich DeWitt IA JJ Famous Frank 14.086 1D1 ($ 190)       
Payton Erritt Sidney IA Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 14.097 1D2 ($ 142)       
Derek Diedrich DeWitt IA Pure Sweetness 14.172 1D3 ($ 95)         

Heather Oppenheimer-Smith Farmington IA French Glamour Girl 14.294 1D4 ($ 47)         
Tasia Behnke Muscatine IA RJL Cantbullymyfame 14.353

Emma Jordan Fort Dodge IA Firewater Six Afling 14.465
Parker Martin Leaf River IL Whitewaterwildflower 14.476
Alicen Daniels Ottumwa IA Streakincuzimfamous 14.478
Jessica Conklin Independence IA Bueno Bye Dinero 14.519

Sarah Anne Grossman Walker IA I Will Strut My Assets 14.611 2D1 ($ 163)       
Carter Baumgardner Boone IA Skip The Maker 14.693  2D2 ($ 122)       

Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Rocket Sweet Cash 14.774 2D3 ($ 81)         
Jennifer Landgrebe Albia IA Jv Prill Ambrose 14.784 2D4 ($ 41)         
Hannah Grace Danville IA Iris Honor Cupcake 14.819

Madi Lewis Garwin IA Smart lil exclusive 14.822
Taeh Yoder Ixonia WI Ima Famous Chick 14.835

Victoria Weston Cedar Rapids IA Dakota Buck bar 14.920
Heather Fehr Garrison IA Mr JB 0846 14.939
Steven Baas Fancy That Im Famous 14.952
Karissa Heath seymour IA Rockin Legacy 14.984
Madi Lewis Garwin IA RHR fancy pal 14.994
Dusty Pyse Hanna City IL Ima Sharp Firewater 15.000
Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Jesses Tales 15.023
Nicole Edgren Oskaloosa IA Fly Guy 15.061
Aubrey Bush Morrison IL Spur Gun 15.240 3D1 ($ 108)       

Riley Glacken Remer MN Lucky Blue Jeans 15.292 3D2 ($ 81)         
Carrie Heeren Pecatonica IL Rosebugs Driftn Guy 15.307 3D3 ($ 54)         
Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Dandy's Flashy Deal 15.374 3D4 ($ 27)         

Maya Scherkenbach Toddville IA Guylicious 15.431
Maddie Jochimsen Anamosa IA Ameiah 15.473
Chantel Muttart Oelwein IA Memories of Artie 15.481

Shannon Smith Taintor IA Mega Money 15.490
Krista Meyer Cedar Rapids IA Wilma Rose 15.586  4D1 ($ 81)         
Erin Lagone Muscatine IA KK Frost Dat Cat 15.613 4D2 ($ 61)         

Emily Goings Webster City IA Merridoc Flashlight 15.829 4D3 ($ 41)         
Carissa Dameron Burlington IA OSU First Pistol Lark1 15.948 4D4 ($ 20)         

Cari Hill Ottawa IL WW Three Bars No Joe 15.972

Mallory Pohren Fort Madison IA Dashing to Destiny 16.044



ENTRIES 56

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT $1,354.00)

Brought to you by: dac® Vitamins & Minerals 1D 14.086

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.586

ADULT 4D | $100 Added 3D 15.086

AO = Adult Only | 0.000 = CO from Open 4D 15.586

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place  $ Won 
Melissa Austin Creston IA June 16.089
Melisa Shields-Dunlap Lineville IA RC Waden in Frost 16.115

Audreianna Schmidt Delmar IA Okie Dokie Iris 16.380
Sarah Anne Grossman Walker IA Recardo 16.415

Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Malice In Chains 16.630
Katelynn Shields Lineville IA RC Oreo machine 17.597
Desirae Baldazo Montour IA Codas Jet 17.940

Tasia Behnke Muscatine IA JB Jazzy Rey 18.144
Shannon Smith Taintor IA Guys Gotta Tari 18.390

Emily Goings Webster City IA Zoned In 914.401
Cari Hill Ottawa IL Sugars Warbar Spice 914.654

Tessla Calvert Le Grand IA Little Tolstoy Twist 915.211
Amberlyn Kruse Delmar IA Paisley 915.306

Megan Gardner Evansdale IA Sheeza quick joe 915.923
Carley Halligan Dayton IA CE Ironman 999.999

Cari Hill Ottawa IL JTD Sugars Warbars 999.999
Danielle Zellner Wausau WI LNCDR McFrosty 999.999
Victoria Homeyer Clarion IA TLB Whisperofcolonel SCR



ENTRIES 24
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT $638.00)

Brought to you by: Jan's Sewtique 1D 14.312
Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.812

MASTERS 4D | $100 Added 3D 15.312
MO= Masters Only | 0.000 = CO from Open 4D 15.812

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place  $ Won 
Jolene Hambley Dekalb IL Unn Break Able 14.312 1D1 ($ 112)      

Jill Lewis Garwin IA Hooch 14.326 1D2 ($ 67)        

Megan Storey Woodward IA Famous Rival 14.417 1D3 ($ 45)        

Kelly Keller Blairsburg IA Lost Valley Mint 14.646

Elisha Vickroy Lucas IA MCRHighLimitFreckle 14.691

Jennifer Beck Delmar IA DC French Rita 14.751

Sharon Widmer Deep River IA Dudes SpectacularBid 14.767

Lynde Johnson Stanhope IA Smoken Cash 14.791

Trina Hulse Burlington IA Boon Sans Lil Kitty 14.813 2D1 ($ 96)        

Stacy James Shorewood IL Bullet 14.830 2D2 ($ 57)        

Jolene Hambley Dekalb IL Sparks Fly Fame 14.950  2D3 ($ 38)        

Megan Storey Woodward IA Siete Coronas 15.128

Kim Chesmore Independence IA Hearts Royal Manor 15.131

Misty Brents Coralville, IA IA Merri Me Iris 15.315 3D1 ($ 128)      

Dawn Bush Morrison IL TWISTER BOY BADGER 16.127 4D1 ($ 48)        

Karrie Ballanger Bloomfield IA Joe 17.054 4D2 ($ 29)        

Matthew Defenbaugh Cedar rapids IA Diesel 21.382 4D3 ($ 19)        

Linda Reynolds Hedrick IA Tink 35.639

Linda Crusinberry Maywood MO Bay B Im Worth It 914.607

Sara Walter palo IA Mags Share of Fame 914.648

Crystal Summers Fort Dodge IA Wrangler 915.246

Lesa Kirkpatrick Bloomfield IA Lenas Beautiful Bay 915.935

Kelly Heckart Ottumwa IA Shieks Fancy Time 916.273

Wendy Gulley Leaf River IL Shesa Heavenly Cat 999.999



ENTRIES 15

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 374.00)

Brought to you by: Jan's Sewtique 1D 14.425

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.925

SENIOR 4D | $50 added 3D 15.425
0.000 = CO from Open | Youth/Senior class runs after main race 4D 15.925

Draw/CO F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME  Place  $ Won 
CO Lynn Gray Corona n lace 14.425 1D1 $79

CO Carol Snider YOUCANDRIFTORFLY 14.509 1D2 $52

CO Trina Hulse Boon Sans Lil Kitty 14.813

CO Kim Chesmore Hearts Royal Manor 15.131 2D1 $67

CO Jack Loving DC Frankie Da French 15.221 2D2 $45

CO Darci Swaim Ms Sunfrost 15.240

CO Jill Westcott Sun Frost Babe 15.784 3D1 $75

CO Dawn Bush TWISTER BOY BADGER 16.127 4D1 $34

CO Rebecca Culley Miracle On Ice 16.284 4D2 $22

CO Lisa Batterson SMOOTH ON THE EYES 16.309

CO Matthew Defenbaugh Diesel 21.382

CO Linda Crusinberry Bay B Im Worth It 914.607

CO Sara Walter Mags Share of Fame 914.648

CO Lesa Kirkpatrick Lenas Beautiful Bay 915.935

CO Monica Gulling classic Skip O Lena 999.999



GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 ENTRIES 19
Sponsored by: FULL HOUSE INCENTIVE STALLION INCENTIVE PAYOUT ($ 613.00)

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 1D 14.167
FHI Open 2D Side Pot | $100 Added 2D 15.167

FHI Nominated Sire F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME  Place  $ Won 
Manors Nick Bar Donna Kalish Dodgeville WI Nicks Special K 14.167 1D1 ($ 184)     

Lions Share of Fame Amy Chesmore Moville IA Feathered Lion 14.451 1D2 $153
NITTY GRITTY FLIT Emma Jordan Fort Dodge IA Firewater Six Afling 14.465 1D3 $123

FAMOUS BUGS Emma Jordan Fort Dodge IA Famous Love Bug 14.554
FAMOUS BUGS Kevin Hebenstriet Edgerton KS Willis Will Be Famous 14.652
Ante Up Guy Anna Woog Inver Grove Heights MN Fast French Rose 14.883

This Dudes Bad Victoria Weston Cedar Rapids IA Dakota Buck bar 14.920
Wagon Tales Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Jesses Tales 15.023

Manors Nick Bar Kim Chesmore Independence IA Hearts Royal Manor 15.131
FIREWATER FINALE Charlie Landuyt Victor IA Distinctive Firewater 15.131

My Vegas Phling Amy Chesmore Moville IA TG Ivory Phling 15.236 2D1 ($ 92)       
Iris Joes Boy Jamie Kane Garrison IA Iris Highest Honor 15.258  2D2 ($ 61)       
Iris Casanova Misty Brents Coralville, IA IA Merri Me Iris 15.315

Colonel Frenchman Emma Jordan Fort Dodge IA VR Cardi B 15.434
Laico Ladies Man Summer Northcutt milan IL Streakin For Ladies 15.605
METALLIC MALICE Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Malice In Chains 16.630

Iris Casanova Tara Kane Garrison IA Iris Up To Parr 16.960
Lions Share of Fame Sara Walter palo IA Mags Share of Fame 914.648

FAMOUS BUGS Kevin Hebenstriet Edgerton KS BOKNOWSTOGOFAST 916.327



GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1
Powered by PURINA, Feed Greatness ENTRIES 13

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA PAYOUT ($ 412.00)
FUTURITY 2D Side Pot | $100 Added 1D 0.000

2D 1.000

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place  $ Won 
Donna Kalish Dodgeville WI JLP Jets Fiery Guy 14.469 1D1 ($ 124)     
Taeh Yoder Ixonia WI Ima Famous Chick 14.835 1D2 ($ 103)     
Amy Chesmore Moville IA TG Ivory Phling 15.236 1D3 ($ 82)        

Jamie Kane Garrison IA Iris Highest Honor 15.258
Emma Jordan Fort Dodge IA VR Cardi B 15.434

Kyleigh Erritt Callender IA Amethyst Woodstar 15.472 2D1 ($ 62)        
Danielle Klockenga Sheffield IL Klocken By Design 16.103 2D2 ($ 41)        

Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Malice In Chains 16.630
Tara Kane Garrison IA Iris Up To Parr 16.960

Derek Diedrich DeWitt IA Streaking Ta Royalty 914.012
Kevin Hebenstriet Edgerton KS BOKNOWSTOGOFAST 916.327

Mallory Kilburg Marshalltown IA A Fabulous Goodbye 999.999

Briella McDonald Scranton IA FC Straits on Fire 999.999



GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 ENTRIES 19
Proudly Sponsred by: MVP, Experience the Difference! PAYOUT ($ 556.00)

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 1D 14.086
DERBY 2D Side Pot | $100 Added 2D 14.586

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place $ Won
Derek Diedrich DeWitt IA JJ Famous Frank 14.086 1D1 ($ 167)     
Derek Diedrich DeWitt IA Pure Sweetness 14.172 1D2 ($ 139)     
Jolene Hambley Dekalb IL Unn Break Able 14.312 1D3 ($ 111)     
Megan Storey Woodward IA Famous Rival 14.417
Amy Chesmore Moville IA Feathered Lion 14.451

Emma Jordan Fort Dodge IA Famous Love Bug 14.554
Kevin Hebenstriet Edgerton KS Willis Will Be Famous 14.652 2D1 ($ 83)        
Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Jesses Tales 15.023 2D2 $56
Kim Chesmore Independence IA Hearts Royal Manor 15.131

Misty Brents Coralville, IA IA Merri Me Iris 15.315
Lisa Novak Laona WI The American 15.473

Summer Northcutt milan IL Streakin For Ladies 15.605
Emily Goings Webster City IA Merridoc Flashlight 15.829

addison netland lakeville MN NR Fling With A King 16.395
Katelynn Shields Lineville IA RC Oreo machine 17.597
Cortney Pyse Sheffield IL Sheza Smokin you 914.583

Sara Walter palo IA Mags Share of Fame 914.648
Cari Hill Ottawa IL Sugars Warbar Spice 914.654
Tami Mai Elma IA First Goalie 915.198



GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 ENTRIES 23
Prime Performance Nutrition, Because We Live It! PAYOUT ($ 652.00)

Saturday, April 27, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 1D 22.368
2D OPEN POLES| $100 Added 2D 22.868

DRAW F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place $ Won
21 Karissa Heath seymour IA Rockin Legacy 22.368 1d1 ($ 196)     
10 Kaylin Wisniewski Sharon WI Runnin a Hot Pepper 23.516 1d2 ($ 163)     
4 Nicole Edgren Oskaloosa IA Fly Guy 23.584 1d3 ($ 130)     

23 Stacy James Shorewood IL Bullet 24.476  2d1 ($ 98)       
22 Leah Cortez Muscatine IA RJC Ms Lena 25.490 2d2 ($ 65)       
2 Jennifer Landgrebe albia IA Jv Prill Ambrose 25.784

12 Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Dandys Flashy Deal 28.174
1 Briella McDonald Scranton IA Hickory Baily Acre 29.308

13 Kari Murty Tama IA Lena 29.350
11 Tj Klockenga Sheffield IL Prscamptowncovergirl 29.757
16 Isabel Defenbaugh Biggsville IL Vegas 30.276
19 Kennedy Hamilton Long Grove IA Piper 30.856
8 Matthew Defenbaugh Cedar rapids IA Diesel 31.123
3 Linda Reynolds Hedrick IA Tink 57.135

20 Leena Musel Preston MN Bolt 99.000
7 Carter Baumgardner Boone IA Skip The Maker 924.934
9 Madison Duncan Cedar Rapids IA Rooster 999.000

14 Jerzee McDonald Scranton IA Bold Tialero 999.000
17 Lylah Gaulrapp Rock Falls IL A Truly Royal Jewel 999.000
5 Khloe Hamilton Long Grove IA Ringo 999.999
6 Shannon Smith Taintor IA Mega Money 999.999

15 Kaylie Ryan Hiawatha IA Dashin A Firewater SCR
18 Darci Swaim Bloomfield IA Ms Sunfrost scr



ENTRIES 8
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT  $ - 

Sunday April 28, 2024 | Waterloo, IA FAST TIME
PEE WEE BARREL RACE

9 & Under, not entered in any other barrel classes. Enter at show office

DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
4 Clara Franzenburg 18.058 1 $17.00
8 Reese Silvey Gus 20.448 2 $10.00
2 Caroline Tunks Thismissinonfire 32.131 3 $8.00
7 Hadley Kane 34.576 4 $1.00
5 Finley Kane 38.995 $1.00
1 Paisley Shuey Chicken Nugget 931.459 $1.00
6 Sonora Muttart 999.999 $1.00
3 Frankie Stevens Sheza Sexy Olena Kid SCR $1.00



OPEN ENTRIES 184
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($8,428.00)
Brought to you by CINCH, Lead Don't Follow 1D 13.986

Sunday, April 25, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.486
Open 5D | $1250 Added 3D 14.986

AO & MO only runs w/ main race 4D 15.486

NBHA Yth & SR, runs seperately! MUST declare CO for YTH or SR! 5D 15.986
DRAW F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

166 Gracie Ehret Williamsburg IA Zoomin Jay Jay 13.986 1D1 $546.00
26 Stephanie McCready Marshalltown IA Zsazsa zipta fame 14.176 1D2 $410.00

123 Duane Diedrich Charlotte IA HES PERKED UP 14.179 1D3 $341.00
46 Demi Adrian Maquoketa IA Letta FrenchToast It 14.181 1D4 $273.00
82 Jill Lewis Garwin IA Hooch 14.184 1D5 $228.00

158 Derek Diedrich DeWitt IA JJ Famous Frank 14.185 1D6 $182.00
111 Linda Crusinberry Maywood MO Bay B Im Worth It 14.200 1D7 $159.00
131 Lynn Gray Milan MO Corona n lace 14.209 1D8 $137.00
170 Jolene Hambley Dekalb IL Unn Break Able 14.310

99 Jessica Conklin Independence IA Bueno Bye Dinero 14.329

146 Dusty Pyse Harmon IL Shez streakin awesome 14.329

173 Lydia Franzenburg Cedar Rapids IA Go Junior Catalena 14.333

64 Donna Kalish Dodgeville WI Nicks Special K 14.338

168 Cari Hill Ottawa IL JTD Sugars Warbars 14.371

95 Camy Gheer Centerville IA Eye Had A Moment Guy 14.374

19 Emma Jordan Fort Dodge IA Firewater Six Afling 14.381

65 Amy Chesmore Moville IA Feathered Lion 14.384

132 Adaline Rolling Swea City IA IA Georgia 14.396

136 Cortney Pyse Harmon IL Sharp N Slack 14.431

147 Kara Martin Adrian MN TQH Smart Ransom 14.431

122 Madi Lewis Garwin IA Smart lil exclusive 14.441

67 Sarah Anne Grossman Walker IA I Will Strut My Assets 14.461

90 Stephanie McCready Marshalltown IA DC French Coffeebean 14.480

94 Jennifer Beck Delmar IA DC French Rita 14.486 2D1 $485.00
9 Jolene Hambley Dekalb IL Sparks Fly Fame 14.540 2D2 $364.00

16 Rachel OBrien Runnells IA PLENTY OF SHOT 14.543 2D3 $303.00
34 Steven Baas Rockford IA Fancy That Im Famous 14.547 2D4 $243.00

150 Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Docs Roan Rabbit 14.588 2D5 $202.00
110 Lynde Johnson Stanhope IA Smoken Cash 14.613 2D6 $162.00
153 Dusty Pyse Hanna City IL Ima Sharp Firewater 14.634 2D7 $142.00
28 Trina Hulse Burlington IA Boon Sans Lil Kitty 14.642 2D8 $121.00
44 Dee Gibbs Maxwell IA Streakin with Guys 14.652

165 Elisha Vickroy Lucas IA MCRHighLimitFreckle 14.658

142 Carter Baumgardner Boone IA Skip The Maker 14.666

107 Nicole Edgren Oskaloosa IA Fly Guy 14.673

183 Jordon Villarreal Centerville IA MP Drifting Moneyman 14.693

159 Micaela Stevens Moravia IA Royal slick design 14.716

77 Emily Polsdofer Allerton IA Three Bugs Moon Bar 14.725

140 Victoria Weston Cedar Rapids IA Dakota Buck bar 14.736

113 Sierra Dootson Suring WI Royal Quick Prince 14.740

3 Danae Hildebrandt Maquoketa IA Earl 14.748



56 Sidney Eibes Victor IA FSP Coal Train 14.749

51 ElieJoe Soukup Allerton IA Hollywoods Time 14.774

125 Carley Halligan Dayton IA CE Ironman 14.777

135 Anna Woog Inver Grove Heights MN Fast French Rose 14.778

178 Danielle Zellner Wausau WI LNCDR McFrosty 14.819

141 Caitlyn Klingson Gowrie IA Nifty Veronica 14.820

70 Becky Koch Olin IA Royal French Ella 14.825

116 Kevin Hebenstriet Edgerton KS Willis Will Be Famous 14.836

10 Katelyn Dei Kewaskum WI Cold and Frosted 14.854

114 Jack Loving Wilton IA DC Frankie Da French 14.860

13 Kelsy Miller Rock city IL Perks Corona chick 14.877

124 Molly Hamilton Union IA Q 14.885

39 Madi Lewis Garwin IA RHR fancy pal 14.889

86 Haiden Spray Leighton IA Tutti- Frutti 14.896

105 Darci Swaim Bloomfield IA Ms Sunfrost 14.896

109 Tami Mai Elma IA Mai Corona be Peppy 14.906

137 Donna Kalish Dodgeville WI JLP Jets Fiery Guy 14.907

130 Erin Lagone Muscatine IA KK Frost Dat Cat 14.909

102 Riley Glacken Remer MN Lucky Blue Jeans 14.927

12 Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Rocket Sweet Cash 14.939

87 Megan Storey Woodward IA Siete Coronas 14.971

24 Kelly Keller Blairsburg IA Lost Valley Mint 14.972

139 Miranda Hambley Dekalb IL Steelin Firewater 14.980

25 Danielle Klockenga Sheffield IL Sheza Smokin you 14.989 3D1 $404.00
81 Dale Paulson Wilton IA Four X the Trouble 14.996 3D2 $303.00
68 Korah Linnenbrink Wever IA Stamps Two 15.018 3D3 $253.00
29 Tami Mai Elma IA Burner Goldmine 15.030 3D4 $202.00

191 Briella McDonald Scranton IA Hickory Baily Acre 15.039 3D5 $169.00
47 Mallory Pohren Fort Madison IA Dashing to Destiny 15.063 3D6 $135.00

154 Emma Jordan Fort Dodge IA VR Cardi B 15.067 3D7 $118.00
120 Amy Chesmore Moville IA TG Ivory Phling 15.071 3D8 $101.00
55 Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Jesses Tales 15.090

89 Micaela Stevens Moravia IA Sheza sexy olena kid 15.101

62 Jamie Kane Garrison IA Iris Highest Honor 15.173

152 Kevin Hebenstriet Edgerton KS BOKNOWSTOGOFAST 15.199

169.0 Wendy Gulley Leaf River IL Shesa Heavenly Cat 15.215

190 Alyna Anderson Mount Horeb WI Diva 15.219

75 Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Famous Dash of Bugs 15.229

59 Carrie Heeren Pecatonica IL Rosebugs Driftn Guy 15.245

53 Kara Martin Adrian MN Petes Profit 15.271

43 Crystal Summers Fort Dodge IA Wrangler 15.333

15 Katilynn Jorgensen Adrian MN Kitty Dun It 15.369

33 Micaela Stevens Moravia IA Metallic Chic 15.382

27 Kyleigh Erritt Callender IA Iris Smokin Bandit 15.385

5 Chantel Muttart Oelwein IA Memories of Artie 15.399

73 Misty Brents Coralville, IA IA Merri Me Iris 15.484

48 Kari Murty Tama IA Lena 15.510 4D1 $344.00
1 Jacklyn Estreen Shiocton WI Eyem A Gettin Paid 15.535 4D2 $258.00



174 Emerson Shields Lineville IA RC blazing red hott 15.545 4D3 $215.00
117 Lacey Franzenburg Cedar Rapids IA Sweets 15.552 4D4 $172.00
108 Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Dandy's Flashy Deal 15.603 4D5 $143.00
112 Shannon Smith Taintor IA Mega Money 15.609 4D6 $115.00
76 Kyleigh Erritt Callender IA Amethyst Woodstar 15.612 4D7 $100.00
58 Tara Kane Garrison IA Iris Up To Parr 15.617 4D8 $86.00

106 Danielle Klockenga Sheffield IL Klocken By Design 15.655

18 Deedra Chaplin Wever IA Double Lucky Wink 15.659

14 Jeanne Lindblom Pollock MO Barts Last Playgirl 15.748

71 Stephanie Kane Deep River IA Iris Stacked Poncho 15.789

119 Heather Fehr Garrison IA Mr JB 0846 15.815

143 Monica Gulling Runnells IA classic Skip O Lena 15.894

42 Cody Gillette Princeton IL Zippos Hot Spark 15.902

78 Maddie Jochimsen Anamosa IA Ameiah 15.906

161 Hannah Koch Wellsburg IA SQ Heza Frosty Son 15.916

188 Megan Gardner Evansdale IA Sheza Quick Joe 15.923

189 Melissa Austin Creston IA June 15.952

22 Lylah Gaulrapp Rock Falls IL A Truly Royal Jewel 15.990 5D1 $243.00
167 Tami Mai Elma IA First Goalie 16.021 5D2 $182.00
182 Jerzee McDonald Scranton IA Bold Tialero 16.046 5D3 $152.00
38 Tori Kulow Stacyville IA Sugartime Sunfrost 16.055 5D4 $121.00

115 Maddi Mausehund Osage IA Dashn rowdy Hancock 16.068 5D5 $101.00
79 Kaylie Ryan Hiawatha IA Dashin A Firewater 16.087 5D6/7 $76.00
84 Tj Klockenga Sheffield IL Prscamptowncovergirl 16.087 5D6/7 $76.00
63 Krista Meyer Cedar Rapids IA Wilma Rose 16.106 5D8 $61.00
80 Delainey Markt Swisher IA Rackets tuff zan 16.219

184 Leigha Elliott Grinnell IA TCF Sixoclock News 16.265

171 MJ Ralston Shellsburg IA Mags Fabulous French 16.283

185 Nora Lewis Wausau WI Mighty mouse 16.296

128 Mackenzie Lee Walker IA RP Dialn Ta Fame 16.340

54 Leena Musel Preston MN Bolt 16.370

57 Kaylin WISNIEWSKI Sharon WI Tizzy 16.385

8 Carissa Dameron Burlington IA OSU First Pistol Lark 16.417

37 Molly Hamilton Union IA Frenchmans Last Honor 16.574

176 Lauren Juedes Wausau WI Glamour 16.602

160 Maci Heeren Pecatonica IL Gymme Three Steps 16.604

41 Rebecca Culley Marengo IA Miracle On Ice 16.966

69 Maci Heeren Pecatonica IL Boone 16.966

31 Madison Glacken Remer MN Shesa Southern Okey 17.108

50 Mallory Keller Blairsburg IA Cowboy Mis Boone a 6&6 17.141

175 Matthew Defenbaugh Cedar rapids IA Diesel 17.173

162 Katelynn Shields Lineville IA RC Oreo machine 17.318

88 Isabel Defenbaugh Biggsville IL Vegas 18.613

35 Madison Duncan Cedar Rapids IA Rooster 22.056

2 Kari Diedrich Morrison IL Sheza Nonstop Bug 913.803

134 Parker Martin Leaf River IL Whitewaterwildflower 913.977

97 Derek Diedrich DeWitt IA Pure Sweetness 914.000

6 Camy Gheer Centerville IA Easy Come Easy Bug 914.263



91 Cari Hill Ottawa IL Sugars Warbar Spice 914.284

180 Sharon Widmer Deep River IA Dudes SpectacularBid 914.585

21 Derek Diedrich DeWitt IA Streaking Ta Royalty 914.593

126 Mackinzie Hamlink Amboy IL French Triplesniffle 914.713

127 Jackie Heesch Corydon IA Epic Sized Gem 914.770

17 Tasia Behnke Muscatine IA RJL Cantbullymyfame 914.795

177 Lisa Novak Laona WI Mommas Lil Wagon 914.846

104 Avery Lennox Marion IA Famous Cache 914.873

179 Briella McDonald Scranton IA Cougarwood Miss 914.915

144 Carol Snider Corydon IA YOUCANDRIFTORFLY 914.961

148 Sara Walter palo IA Mags Share of Fame 915.015

187 Lisa Novak Laona WI The American 915.021

74 Jackie Heesch Corydon IA Bugs By Design 915.104

156 Payton Erritt Sidney IA Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 915.188

30 Heather Oppenheimer-Smith Farmington IA French Glamour Girl 915.228

36 Jennifer Landgrebe Albia IA Jv Prill Ambrose 915.274

23 Cari Hill Ottawa IL WW Three Bars No Joe 915.427

155 Tatum Landgrebe Albia IA Puma Pack A Punch 915.466

85 Hannah Grace Danville IA Iris Honor Cupcake 915.481

7 Stacy James Shorewood IL Bullet 915.499

118 Halle Bakalar Shidler OK Dandy Secret Tequila 915.509

100 Tessla Calvert Le Grand IA Little Tolstoy Twist 915.514

72 Lesa Kirkpatrick Bloomfield IA Lenas Beautiful Bay 915.847

61 Halle Recker Hopkinton IA Tripp Monster 915.858

149 Addison Netland lakeville MN NR Fling With A King 916.227

4 Kelly Heckart Ottumwa IA Shieks Fancy Time 916.503

157 Tasia Behnke Muscatine IA JB Jazzy Rey 916.606

186 Jackson Shields Lineville IA Yo berry bay frost 916.839

121 Melisa Shields-Dunlap Lineville IA RC Waden in Frost 917.828

66 Traci Blanchfield Lohrville IA Chex Tuff N Rumble 918.050

20 Kim Chesmore Independence IA Hearts Royal Manor 999.999

11 Morgan Keller Blairsburg IA JL Hearts on Fire 999.999

49 Carley Baltus Larsen WI RebelHillGoldyLocks 999.999

92 Abby Halligan Lehigh IA TKC Heytheremrtinman 999.999

93 Jeanne Lindblom Pollock MO CN Hocus Pocus 999.999

96 Emma Jordan Fort Dodge IA Famous Love Bug 999.999

151 Megan Storey Woodward IA Famous Rival 999.999

172 Briella McDonald Scranton IA FC Straits on Fire 999.999

32 Kathy Stoker Tomah WI Woodys Imirage SCR

40 Parker Martin Leaf River IL Denali Foraker SCR

45 Victoria Homeyer Clarion IA TLB Whisperofcolonel SCR

52 Jan Hebenstriet Edgerton KS This Miss Is On Fire SCR

60 Maya Scherkenbach Toddville IA Guylicious SCR

83 Jill Westcott Lohrville IA Sun Frost Babe SCR

98 Kathy Stoker Tomah WI Bess Smart Lily SCR

103 Aubrey Bush Morrison IL CeeHeartBayBeauty SCR

129 Ema Crose Muscatine IA Money for a martini SCR

133 ElieJoe Soukup Allerton IA Dab Of Color SCR



ENTRIES 52

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 1,240.00)

Presented by GK Family 1D 14.333

Sunday, April 28, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.833

YOUTH 4D | $200 Added 3D 15.333
0.000 = CO from Open | Youth/Senior class runs after main race 4D 15.833

DRAW/CO F Name L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
CO Lydia Franzenburg Cedar Rapids, IA IA Go Junior Catalena 14.333 1D1 $174.00
CO Adaline Rolling Swea City IA IA Georgia 14.396 1D2 $130.00
CO Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Docs Roan Rabbit 14.588 1D3 $87.00
CO Emily Polsdofer Allerton IA Three Bugs Moon Bar 14.725 1D4 $43.00
CO Anna Woog Inver Grove Heights MN Fast French Rose 14.778
CO Caitlyn Klingson Gowrie IA Nifty Veronica 14.820
CO Haiden Spray Leighton IA Tutti- Frutti 14.896 2D1 $149.00
CO Miranda Hambley Dekalb IL Steelin Firewater 14.980 2D2 $112.00
CO Dale Paulson Wilton IA Four X the Trouble 14.996 2D3 $74.00
CO Briella McDonald Scranton IA Hickory Baily Acre 15.039 2D4 $37.00
CO Alyna Anderson Mount Horeb WI Diva 15.219
CO Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Famous Dash of Bugs 15.229
CO Kari Murty Tama IA Lena 15.510 3D1 $99.00
CO Emerson Shields Lineville IA RC blazing red hott 15.545 3D2 $74.00
CO Lacey Franzenburg Cedar Rapids, IA IA Sweets 15.552 3D3 $50.00
6 Halle Recker Hopkinton IA Tripp Monster 15.589 3D4 $25.00
3 Kaylin Wisniewski Sharon WI Runnin a Hot Pepper 15.846 4D1 $74.00

CO Hannah Koch Wellsburg IA SQ Heza Frosty Son 15.916 4D2 $56.00
13 Payton Rollene Lake Villa IL Morgans Scootin Bub 15.934 4D3 $37.00
1 Leena Musel Preston MN Bolt 15.984 4D4 $19.00

12 Madison Duncan Cedar Rapids IA Rooster 15.988
CO Lylah Gaulrapp Rock Falls IL A Truly Royal Jewel 15.990
4 Maddi Mausehund Osage IA Dashn rowdy Hancock 15.992

CO Jerzee McDonald Scranton IA Bold Tialero 16.046
CO Kaylie Ryan Hiawatha IA Dashin A Firewater 16.087
CO Delainey Markt Swisher IA Rackets tuff zan 16.219
8 Leigha Elliott Grinnell IA TCF Sixoclock News 16.265

CO MJ Ralston Shellsburg IA Mags Fabulous French 16.283
11 Adaline Rolling Swea City IA Hearts Royal Manor 16.299
CO Kaylin WISNIEWSKI Sharon WI Tizzy 16.385
CO Lauren Juedes Wausau WI Glamour 16.602
CO Maci Heeren Pecatonica IL Gymme Three Steps 16.604
CO Maci Heeren Pecatonica IL Boone 16.966
18 Nora Lewis Wausau WI Mighty mouse 17.008
CO Madison Glacken Remer MN Shesa Southern Okey 17.108
CO Mallory Keller Blairsburg IA Cowboy Mis Boone a 6&6 17.141
15 Cole Baas Maquoketa IA Streakin Bug Passum 17.145
16 Aiden Bodenstadt West Branch IA OSU First Pistol Lark 17.443
7 Harper Irwin Roland IA Rosie 17.567
2 Delainey Markt Swisher IA Pff smooth jet 17.870
9 Isabel Defenbaugh Biggsville IL Vegas 18.153

10 Khloe Hamilton Long Grove IA Ringo 18.485
5 Kennedy Hamilton Long Grove IA Piper 21.930

CO Avery Lennox Marion IA Famous Cache 914.873



ENTRIES 52

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 1,240.00)

Presented by GK Family 1D 14.333

Sunday, April 28, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.833

YOUTH 4D | $200 Added 3D 15.333
0.000 = CO from Open | Youth/Senior class runs after main race 4D 15.833

DRAW/CO F Name L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
CO Briella McDonald Scranton IA Cougarwood Miss 914.915
CO Tatum Landgrebe Albia IA Puma Pack A Punch 915.466
CO Jackson Shields Lineville IA Yo berry bay frost 916.839
CO Abby Halligan Lehigh IA TKC Heytheremrtinman 999.999
CO Morgan Keller Blairsburg IA JL Hearts on Fire 999.999
14 Case Elm Van Horne IA Tim 999.999
17 Briella McDonald Scranton IA FC Straits on Fire 999.999
CO Ema Crose Muscatine IA Money for a martini SCR



ENTRIES 48
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT $1,177.00)

Brought to you by: dac® Vitamins & Minerals 1D 14.329
Sunday, April 28, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.829

ADULT 4D | $100 Added 3D 15.329
AO = Adult Only | 0.000 = CO from Open 4D 15.829

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place  $ Won 
Jessica Conklin Independence IA Bueno Bye Dinero 14.329 1D1 $165.00

Cari Hill Ottawa IL JTD Sugars Warbars 14.371 1D2 $123.00
Madi Lewis Garwin IA Smart lil exclusive 14.441 1D3 $82.00

Sarah Anne Grossman Walker IA I Will Strut My Assets 14.461 1D4 $41.00
Steven Baas Fancy That Im Famous 14.547
Dusty Pyse Hanna City IL Ima Sharp Firewater 14.634
Carter Baumgardner Boone IA Skip The Maker 14.666
Nicole Edgren Oskaloosa IA Fly Guy 14.673

Micaela Stevens Moravia IA Royal slick design 14.716
Victoria Weston Cedar Rapids IA Dakota Buck bar 14.736
Carley Halligan Dayton IA CE Ironman 14.777

Danielle Zellner Wausau WI LNCDR McFrosty 14.819
Madi Lewis Garwin IA RHR fancy pal 14.889 2D1 $141.00
Erin Lagone Muscatine IA KK Frost Dat Cat 14.909 2D2 $106.00
Riley Glacken Remer MN Lucky Blue Jeans 14.927 2D3 $71.00
Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Rocket Sweet Cash 14.939 2D4 $35.00

Mallory Pohren Fort Madison IA Dashing to Destiny 15.063
Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Jesses Tales 15.090

Micaela Stevens Moravia IA Sheza sexy olena kid 15.101
Carrie Heeren Pecatonica IL Rosebugs Driftn Guy 15.245

Micaela Stevens Moravia IA Metallic Chic 15.382 3D1 $94.00
Chantel Muttart Oelwein IA Memories of Artie 15.399 3D2 $71.00

Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Dandy's Flashy Deal 15.603 3D3 $47.00
Shannon Smith Taintor IA Mega Money 15.609 3D4 $24.00
Heather Fehr Garrison IA Mr JB 0846 15.815
Maddie Jochimsen Anamosa IA Ameiah 15.906 4D1 $71.00
Megan Gardner Evansdale IA Sheza Quick Joe 15.923 4D2 $53.00
Melissa Austin Creston IA June 15.952 4D3 $35.00
Krista Meyer Cedar Rapids IA Wilma Rose 16.106 4D4 $18.00

Carissa Dameron Burlington IA OSU First Pistol Lark 16.417
Sarah Anne Grossman Walker IA Recardo 16.668

Shannon Smith Taintor IA Guys Gotta Tari 17.171

Katelynn Shields Lineville IA RC Oreo machine 17.318
Leah Cortez Muscatine IA RJC Ms Lena 17.669

Desirae Baldazo Montour IA Codas Jet 18.318
Parker Martin Leaf River IL Whitewaterwildflower 913.977

Cari Hill Ottawa IL Sugars Warbar Spice 914.284
Tasia Behnke Muscatine IA RJL Cantbullymyfame 914.795

Payton Erritt Sidney IA Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 915.188
Jennifer Landgrebe Albia IA Jv Prill Ambrose 915.274



ENTRIES 48
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT $1,177.00)

Brought to you by: dac® Vitamins & Minerals 1D 14.329
Sunday, April 28, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.829

ADULT 4D | $100 Added 3D 15.329
AO = Adult Only | 0.000 = CO from Open 4D 15.829

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place  $ Won 
Cari Hill Ottawa IL WW Three Bars No Joe 915.427

Hannah Grace Danville IA Iris Honor Cupcake 915.481
Tessla Calvert Le Grand IA Little Tolstoy Twist 915.514
Tasia Behnke Muscatine IA JB Jazzy Rey 916.606

Melisa Shields-Dunlap Lineville IA RC Waden in Frost 917.828
Aubrey Bush Morrison IL CeeHeartBayBeauty SCR

Victoria Homeyer Clarion IA TLB Whisperofcolonel SCR
Maya Scherkenbach Toddville IA Guylicious SCR



ENTRIES 23
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT $617.00)

Brought to you by: Jan's Sewtique 1D 14.184
Sunday, April 28, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 14.684

MASTERS 4D | $100 Added 3D 15.184
MO= Masters Only | 0.000 = CO from Open 4D 15.684

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place  $ Won 

Jill Lewis Garwin IA Hooch 14.184 1D1 $108.00
Linda Crusinberry Maywood MO Bay B Im Worth It 14.200 1D2 $65.00
Jolene Hambley Dekalb IL Unn Break Able 14.310 1D3 $43.00

Jennifer Beck Delmar IA DC French Rita 14.486

Jolene Hambley Dekalb IL Sparks Fly Fame 14.540

Lynde Johnson Stanhope IA Smoken Cash 14.613

Trina Hulse Burlington IA Boon Sans Lil Kitty 14.642

Elisha Vickroy Lucas IA MCRHighLimitFreckle 14.658

Megan Storey Woodward IA Siete Coronas 14.971  2D1 $111.00

Kelly Keller Blairsburg IA Lost Valley Mint 14.972  2D2 $74.00

Wendy Gulley Leaf River IL Shesa Heavenly Cat 15.215 3D1 $62.00

Crystal Summers Fort Dodge IA Wrangler 15.333 3D2 $37.00

Misty Brents Coralville, IA IA Merri Me Iris 15.484 3D3 $25.00

Karrie Ballanger Bloomfield IA Joe 16.718  4D1 $55.00

Matthew Defenbaugh Cedar rapids IA Diesel 17.173  4D2 $37.00

Sharon Widmer Deep River IA Dudes SpectacularBid 914.585

Sara Walter palo IA Mags Share of Fame 915.015

Stacy James Shorewood IL Bullet 915.499

Lesa Kirkpatrick Bloomfield IA Lenas Beautiful Bay 915.847

Kelly Heckart Ottumwa IA Shieks Fancy Time 916.503

Megan Storey Woodward IA Famous Rival 999.999

Kim Chesmore Independence IA Hearts Royal Manor 999.999

Linda Reynolds Hedrick IA Tink SCR



ENTRIES 13

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 PAYOUT ($ 281.00)

Brought to you by: Jan's Sewtique 1D 0.000

Sunday, April 28, 2024 | Waterloo, IA 2D 0.500

SENIOR 4D 3D 1.000
0.000 = CO from Open | Youth/Senior class runs after main race 4D 1.500

Draw/CO F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME  Place  $ Won 
CO Linda Crusinberry Maywood MO Bay B Im Worth It 14.200 1D1 $68.00
CO Lynn Gray Milan MO Corona n lace 14.209 1D2 $49.00
CO Trina Hulse Burlington IA Boon Sans Lil Kitty 14.642
CO Jack Loving Wilton IA DC Frankie Da French 14.860 2D1 $60.00
CO Darci Swaim Bloomfield IA Ms Sunfrost 14.896 2D2 $43.00

NO 3D
CO Monica Gulling Runnells IA classic Skip O Lena 15.894 4D1 $35.00
CO Rebecca Culley Marengo IA Miracle On Ice 16.966 4D2 $26.00
CO Matthew Defenbaugh Cedar rapids IA Diesel 17.173
CO Carol Snider Corydon IA YOUCANDRIFTORFLY 914.961
CO Sara Walter palo IA Mags Share of Fame 915.015
CO Lesa Kirkpatrick Bloomfield IA Lenas Beautiful Bay 915.847
CO Kim Chesmore Independence IA Hearts Royal Manor 999.999
CO Jill Westcott Lohrville IA Sun Frost Babe SCR



NO ENTRY FEE
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 ENTER YOUTH Fri/Sat/Sun to be eligible

Youth Weekend Average Buckles 1D 14.426
Proudly Presented by: GK FAMILY 2D 14.926

3D 15.426
4D 15.926

F NAME L NAME HORSE Fri Time Sat Time Sun Time Avg Time Place
Lydia Franzenburg Go Junior Catalena 14.581 14.364 14.333 14.426 1D

Adaline Rolling Georgia 14.651 14.853 14.396 14.633
Anna Woog Fast French Rose 14.548 14.883 14.778 14.736
Emily Polsdofer Three Bugs Moon Bar 14.966 14.844 14.725 14.845

Miranda Hambley Steelin Firewater 14.900 14.970 14.980 14.950 2D
Alyna Anderson Diva 15.478 15.090 15.219 15.262

Haiden Spray Tutti- Frutti 15.598 15.299 14.896 15.264
Kari Murty Lena 15.370 15.280 15.510 15.387

Chloee Abeln Famous Dash of Bugs 15.668 15.310 15.229 15.402
Dale Paulson Four X the Trouble 15.753 15.472 14.996 15.407
Lacey Franzenburg Sweets 15.736 15.324 15.552 15.537 3D

MJ Ralston Mags Fabulous French 15.278 15.104 16.283 15.555
Emerson Shields Rc blazing red hot 16.053 15.449 15.545 15.682

Kaylin Wisniewski Runnin a Hot Pepper 15.567 15.770 15.846 15.728
Madison Glacken Shesa Southern Okey 14.932 15.830 17.108 15.957 4D
Leigha Elliott TCF Sixoclock News 16.475 16.014 16.265 16.251
Jerzee McDonald Bold Tialero 16.356 16.399 16.046 16.267

Delainey Markt Rackets tuff zan 16.502 16.158 16.219 16.293
Maci Heeren Boone 16.680 16.639 16.966 16.762
Lylah Gaulrapp A Truly Royal Jewel 17.872 16.659 15.990 16.840
Cole Baas Streakin Bug Passum 16.948 16.471 17.145 16.855

Lauren Juedes Glamour 17.913 16.889 16.602 17.135
Kaylin WISNIEWSKI Tizzy 16.766 18.298 16.385 17.150
Maci Heeren Gymme Three Steps 17.671 17.265 16.604 17.180
Isabel Defenbaugh Vegas 17.656 16.267 18.153 17.359

Harper Irwin Rosie 16.953 18.060 17.567 17.527
Chloee Abeln Docs Roan Rabbit 14.438 914.706 14.588 314.577
Briella McDonald Hickory Baily Acre 14.772 914.727 15.039 314.846
Caitlyn Klingson Nifty Veronica 16.033 914.955 14.820 315.269
Briella McDonald Cougarwood Miss 15.910 15.421 914.915 315.415
Tatum Landgrebe Puma Pack A Punch 15.852 15.300 915.466 315.539
Payton Rollene Morgans Scootin Bub 16.320 915.370 15.934 315.875
Kaylie Ryan Dashin A Firewater 917.445 16.213 16.087 316.582

Jackson Shields Yo Bay Berry frost 17.681 16.358 916.839 316.959
Maddi Mausehund Dashn rowdy Hancock 15.827 919.608 15.992 317.142

Mallory Keller Cowboy Mis Boone a 6&6 17.082 917.718 17.141 317.314
Aiden Bodenstadt OSU First Pistol Lark 19.310 919.257 17.443 318.670
Abby Halligan TKC Heytheremrtinman 15.197 15.631 999.999 343.609



NO ENTRY FEE
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #1 ENTER YOUTH Fri/Sat/Sun to be eligible

Youth Weekend Average Buckles 1D 14.426
Proudly Presented by: GK FAMILY 2D 14.926

3D 15.426
4D 15.926

F NAME L NAME HORSE Fri Time Sat Time Sun Time Avg Time Place
Madison Duncan Rooster 999.999 15.889 15.988 343.959
Morgan Keller JL Hearts on Fire 16.722 15.240 999.999 343.987
Leena Musel Bolt 16.523 999.999 15.984 344.169
Briella McDonald FC Straits on Fire 16.183 16.383 999.999 344.188
Case Elm Tim 17.866 18.780 999.999 345.548

Hannah Koch SQ Heza Frosty Son scr XXX 15.916 SCR
Maddie Meyer Six Hot Persuasions 15.900 XXX XXX XXX


